

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Prop/87/2021-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 11st January, 2022

Subject: Proposal for Purchase consumables for Roche Coaguchek Meter for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for Roche Coaguchek Meter for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Roche Diagnostics GmbH, Germany through its authorized Dealer M/s Laxmi Diagnostics & Critical Care, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables for Roche Coaguchek Meter for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AlIMS Jodhpur on or before 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2022 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, M/s. Roche Diagnostics GmbH, Sandhofer Str. 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany, who are the legal manufacturer and actual manufacturer for below listed products hereby confirm that:

Roche Diagnostics India Pvt. Ltd., having its registered office in 501 B, Silver Utopia, Cardinal Gracious Road, Andheri (Est), Mumbai-400069, India, a 100 % subsidiary of M/s: Roche Diagnostics GmbH, Germany, is responsible for the sales and service of the equipment including its spare parts, accessories, and distribution of associated reagents & consumable etc.

03012654016	BM-Lactate
04625315172	CoaguChek XS PT Test
04625358172	CoaguChek XS PT Test
04625412019	CoaguChek XS System
05050472023	Accutrend Plus (mg/dl)
06679684190	CoaguChek PT Controls (Level 1+2)
06688721019	CoaguChek PT Test
06882382019	CoaguChek aPTT Test
06882692190	CoaguChek aPTT Controls (Level 1+2)
07210841190	CoaguChek Pro II Kit W-LAN
11418262171	Accutrend Cholesterol
11418289190	Accutrend Control CH1
11447335190	BM-Control Lactate
11538144016	Accutrend Triglycerides
11538152190	Accutrend Control TG1

Mannheim, 14 July 2020

Yours sincerely, For Roche Diagnostics GmbH

i.V. Dr. Manfred Böhm Manager Global Regulatory Affairs

i.V. Stefan Grigarczik Manager Global Regulatory Affairs

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhoter Straße 116 D-68305 Mannheim

7/7

Roche Diagnostics GmbH; Sandhofer Strasse 118; O-68305 Mannheim; Telefon +49 621 759 ft; Telefax +49 621 759 2959 Sitz der Gesellschaft; Mannheim - Registergericht: AG Mannheim HRB 3862 - Geschäftsführung: Claus Heberde; Andrews Schmitz-Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Dr. Thomas Schinecker



Date: 17/12/2021

To,

The Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Jodhpur

Sub: Distributor Authorization letter for Consumables required for Roche make Coaguchek Pro II Meter ( aPTT & PT/INR Monitoring System)

Dear Sir.

This is to certify that M/s Laxmi Diagnostics & Critical Care, Jodhpur, having below mentioned address is our authorised distributor for all Consumables required for smooth functioning of Roche make Coaguchek Pro II Meter (aPTT & PT/INR Monitoring System)installed in AICU, AIIMS, Jodhpur—

M/s Laxmi Diagnostics & Critical Care, 141, Razdan Mansion, Jalori Gate, Opp MGH, Jodhpur Contact Person: Mr. Jatin Sharma-9983319089

E-mail - laxmidiagnostics141@rediffmail.com

The above-mentioned party is authorised to quote & supply the quoted materials as per your valuable order, raise their bills and collect payments.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best services and quality products at all times.

For Roche Diagnostics India Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signatory

Aphit Vein

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INDIA PVT. LTD. CIN - U85195MH1988PTC141417 Regional Office : 3rd Floor Office Block MGF Corporate Park Mctropolitian Mail, Plot No. A2 District Center, Saket New Delhi - 110012

Tel.: +91 (11) 4603 4500 Fax: +91 (11) 4603 4528 Regd. Office: 501 B, Säver Utopia Cardinal Gracious Road Chakala, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400069

Tet: +91 (22) 6697 4900 fax: +91 (22) 6697 4909 www.roche-diagnostics.co.in